GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4488
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022

REVIEW OF AYUSHMAN BHARAT SCHEME

t4488. SHRIJYOTIRMAY SINGH MAHATO:
Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether NITI Aayog has reviewed the Government’s Ayushman Bharat Scheme and if o, the details thereof;

(b) whether the people suffering from various serious diseases are not getting the benefits under the Ayushman Bharat Scheme and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether NITI Aayog proposes to send the corrective points in the Ayushman Bharat Scheme to the concerned Ministry so that the people can get complete health benefits under the scheme?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(@ No, Sir.

(b) As per the scheme, benefits are provided to all who are eligible under the scheme irrespective of the seriousness of the disease.

(c) CEO, NITI Aayog is a part of the Governing Board of the National Health Authority and has been providing inputs as and when required.
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